© 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.21
Inverter Circuit
(DC/AC) Current
Monitoring
DC Bus
L1
PE
L2

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG30CX
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
1100 V
200V / 250 V
585 V
200 – 1000 V
550 – 850 V
3
2
78 A
30 A
120 A
SG30CX
© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
L1
PE
L2
L3
DC1
DC5
N
AC SPDInverter Circuit
(DC/AC)
AC
Filter
AC
Relays
AC EMI
Filter
DC SPDCurrent
Monitoring
DC Bus
MPPT
(Boost1)
MPPT
(Boost5)
DC EMI
Filter
DC

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / AC connection
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG50CX
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection and function
General Data
1100 V **
200 V / 250 V
585 V
200 – 1000 V
5
2
130 A
200 A
* Only compatible with Sungrow Logger, EyeM4 and iSolarCloud
** Max. operating DC voltage is 1000V, max. withstanding DC voltage is 1100 V
SG50CX
© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
DC
Switch
DC1
DC9 (
L1
PE
L2
L3
DC SPD DC Bus Inverter
Circuit
AC
Filter
AC
relay
DC
EMI
MPPT
9)
MPPT
(1)
AC
EMI
N
AC SPDCurrent
Monitoring 88%
90%
92%
94%
96%
98%
100%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Vdc=550V
Vdc=585V
Vdc=850V
E�
 ic
ie
nc
y
Normalized Output Power
Multi-MPPT String Inverter for 1000 Vdc System
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM EFFICIENCY CURVE
9 MPPTs with max. efficiency 98.7%